

**HCL INFOSYSTEMS LTD.**

Corporate Office: A-11, Sector 3, NOIDA 201 301, U.P., India  
Tel: +91 120 2520977, 2526518, 2526519 Fax: +91 120 2523791  
Registered Office: 806 Siddharth, 96, Nehru Place, New Delhi-110019. India.  
Corporate Identity Number - L72200DL1986PLC023955  
www.hclinfosystems.in  
www.hcl.com

23<sup>rd</sup> May, 2023

To

<b>The General Manager</b> Department of Corporate Relations BSE Limited Sir Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Fort Mumbai 400 001	<b>The Vice President</b> Listing Department The National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (East) Mumbai 400 051
---	--

**Sub: Submission of newspaper advertisement as per Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.**

**Ref: NSE : HCL-INSYS  
BSE (For Physical Form) : 179  
BSE (For Demat Form) : 500179**

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith the copies of the newspaper advertisements published in both the English and Hindi edition of Business Standard regarding the publication of the audited Financial Results of the Company on standalone and consolidated basis for the quarter and year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2023.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you

**For HCL Infosystems Limited**

**Komal Bathla**  
**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**

# BOROSIL<sup>®</sup>

## BOROSIL LIMITED

CIN: L36100MH2010PLC292722

Regd. Office : 1101, Crescenzo, G-Block, Opp. MCA Club, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051.  
Tel.No. (022) 6740 6300 | Fax No. : (022) 6740 6514 | Website : www.borosil.com | Email : borosil@borosil.com

### EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31<sup>st</sup> MARCH, 2023

(₹ in Lakhs except as stated)

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter ended March 31, 2023	Quarter ended March 31, 2022	Year ended March 31, 2023	Year ended March 31, 2022	Quarter ended March 31, 2023	Quarter ended March 31, 2022	Year ended March 31, 2023	Year ended March 31, 2022
Total income from operations	24,101.98	19,785.61	95,734.81	75,041.45	25,885.64	22,005.37	1,02,712.13	83,986.16
Net Profit for the period / year before Tax and Exceptional items	2,831.85	3,320.98	11,275.54	12,288.02	2,861.93	3,587.40	10,952.17	13,322.45
Net Profit for the period / year before Tax (After Exceptional items)	2,831.85	2,846.31	12,208.87	11,166.85	2,861.93	3,112.73	11,885.50	12,201.28
Net Profit for the period / year after Tax (After Exceptional items)	2,243.09	3,245.20	9,412.34	7,747.61	2,229.86	3,458.27	9,020.67	8,523.05
Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year (Comprising profit for the period / year (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	2,245.41	3,197.20	9,400.16	7,729.03	2,234.32	3,417.90	9,017.27	8,513.32
Equity Share Capital	1,144.14	1,141.63	1,144.14	1,141.63	1,144.14	1,141.63	1,144.14	1,141.63
Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet)			85,665.17	75,610.31			85,215.87	75,581.17
<b>Earning per equity share (in ₹) (Face value of ₹ 1/- each)</b>								
Basic (Not Annualised)*	1.96 *	2.84*	8.24	6.79	1.93 *	3.02 *	7.86	7.34
Diluted (Not Annualised)*	1.96 *	2.84*	8.24	6.79	1.93 *	3.02 *	7.86	7.34

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchanges on 22<sup>nd</sup> May, 2023 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and on the Company's website ([www.borosil.com](http://www.borosil.com)).

2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 22<sup>nd</sup> May, 2023.

For Borosil Limited

**Rajesh Kumar Chaudhary**  
Whole-time Director  
(DIN 07425111)

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 22.05.2023

# HCL INFOSYSTEMS LIMITED

CIN: L72200DL1986PLC023955

Regd. Off.: 806, Siddharth, 96 Nehru Place, New Delhi 110 019.  
Corp. Off.: A-11, First Floor, Sector -3 Noida, UP 201301.

Phone number: +91 120 2520977, 2526518-19; Fax: +91 120 2523791  
Website: [www.hclinfosystems.in](http://www.hclinfosystems.in); Email ID: [cosec@hcl.com](mailto:cosec@hcl.com)

### Extract of Statement of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023

(₹ in Lakhs)

SI No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Year ended
		31-Mar-23	31-Mar-22	31-Mar-23	31-Mar-22
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	1,606	2,588	5,480	11,098
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from continuing operations	(1,457)	(1,882)	(5,258)	(7,577)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from continuing operations	(560)	(2,057)	(3,874)	2,574
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from continuing operations	(565)	(2,179)	(3,879)	2,452
5.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from discontinued operations	-	-	-	-
6.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from discontinued operations, including disposal	-	-	-	-
7.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(565)	(2,179)	(3,879)	2,452
8.	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(556)	(2,190)	(3,839)	2,497
9.	Paid up equity share capital	6,584	6,584	6,584	6,584
10.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	(31,934)	(28,095)
11.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	Basic :	(0.17)	(0.66)	(1.18)	0.74
	Diluted:	(0.17)	(0.66)	(1.18)	0.74

### The summary of Audited standalone financial results for the relevant periods are as follows

(₹ in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Year ended
	31-Mar-23	31-Mar-22	31-Mar-23	31-Mar-22
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations	495	1,378	1,975	3,871
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	(296)	(1,347)	(2,329)	(4,760)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and after exceptional items	(558)	(2,043)	(3,837)	2,554
Profit/(Loss) after tax and after exceptional items	(558)	(2,043)	(3,837)	2,554
Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(556)	(2,068)	(3,835)	2,529

**Notes:**

1. After recommendation by the Audit Committee, these results have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 22, 2023. The results have been duly audited by the statutory auditors.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the consolidated and standalone Quarterly/Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and also available at the company's website [www.hclinfosystems.in](http://www.hclinfosystems.in).

By order of the Board  
for HCL Infosystems Limited

Place : Noida  
Date : May 22, 2023

**Nikhil Sinha**  
Chairperson



### S. E. RAILWAY TENDER

E-Tender Notice No. PCMMI/GENL/TP/2023/26, dated 22.05.2023. Open E-Tenders are invited by the Principal Chief Materials Manager, South Eastern Railway, Hd. Qtrs. office (5th floor), New Administrative Building, 11, Garden Reach Road, Kolkata-700043 for and on behalf of the President of India for the following materials which have been uploaded on website [www.reps.gov.in](http://www.reps.gov.in). All the tenders will be closed at 14.00 hrs. SI. No. 1, Tender No. : AD235186. Brief Description : Set of ready-made Aluminium feeder pipes & accessories for LHB EOG AC coaches, as per EDTS389, CORR-3, Annexure-1. Quantity : 8 Sets. Due Date : 08.06.2023. SI. No. 2, Tender No. : 30231795. Brief Description : Rubber Spring for Draw Gear (consisting of 14 nos. spring element in a set). Quantity : 800 Sets. Due Date : 14.06.2023. SI. No. 3, Tender No. : 25233599. Brief Description : LED based light fitting assembly. Quantity : 2305 nos. Due Date : 12.06.2023. SI. No. 4, Tender No. : 29230016. Brief Description : High tensile transition C.B. Coupler without draft gear. Quantity : 291 Nos. Due Date : 14.06.2023. SI. No. 5, Tender No. : 25231206. Brief Description : Brake shoe medium Phosphorous. Quantity : 33,250 nos. Due Date : 04.07.2023. SI. No. 6, Tender No. : 25231276. Brief Description : Resistor Grid Element Assembly. Quantity : 529 nos. Due Date : 10.07.2023. SI. No. 7, Tender No. : 29233230. Brief Description : Bull Gear (72 Teeth) for WAP7 Loco. Quantity : 91 nos. Due Date : 10.07.2023. SI. No. 8, Tender No. : 29231314. Brief Description : Motor suspension unit for 3-phase loco. Quantity : 258 Sets. Due Date : 14.07.2023. SI. No. 9, Tender No. : 29233010. Brief Description : Spheriblock for axle Guide link. Quantity : 3238 nos. Due Date : 17.07.2023. SI. No. 10, Tender No. : IH235136A. Brief Description : Earth screen (ground) wire (7/3.15 mm) galvanised steel for 132 Kv transmission line. Quantity : 70000 metre. Due Date : 09.06.2023. SI. No. 11, Tender No. : IH235196. Brief Description : Polymer tension insulator having Insulator Disc (120 KN) for 132 KV transmission line. Quantity : 1000 nos. Due Date : 09.06.2023. SI. No. 12, Tender No. : AA235075. Brief Description : Modified flap door arrangement complete for BOXNHL Wagon - RDSO drawing no. WD-23018-502, item no. - 3, 4, 5(a), 5(b), 5(c), 10, 11, 12, 13, 16 & 17 in assembled condition. Quantity : 500 Nos. Due Date : 08.06.2023. SI. No. 13, Tender No. : 29231317. Brief Description : Grossed main Gear, 107 Teeth. Quantity : 226 nos. Due Date : 26.06.2023. EMD : ₹ 65,170/- (for SI. No. 1), ₹ 52,810/- (for SI. No. 2), ₹ 1,36,760/- (for SI. No. 3), ₹ 6,21,670/- (for SI. No. 4), ₹ 7,83,920/- (for SI. No. 5), ₹ 2,65,920/- (for SI. No. 6), ₹ 2,35,930/- (for SI. No. 7), ₹ 13,02,190/- (for SI. No. 8), ₹ 6,09,780/- (for SI. No. 9), ₹ 51,740/- (for SI. No. 10), ₹ 71,680/- (for SI. No. 11), ₹ 73,150/- (for SI. No. 12) & ₹ 6,66,170/- (for SI. No. 13). Interested tenderers may visit website [www.reps.gov.in](http://www.reps.gov.in) for full details/description/specification of the tenders and submit their bids online. In no case manual tenders for these items will be accepted. N.B. : Prospective bidders may regularly visit [www.reps.gov.in](http://www.reps.gov.in) to participate in all other tenders. (PR-180)



### USHA MARTIN LIMITED

CIN: L31400WB1986PLC091621

Registered Office : 2A, Shakespeare Sarani, Kolkata - 700 071, India  
Phone : 033- 71006300, Fax : 033-71006415  
Website: [www.ushamartin.com](http://www.ushamartin.com), Email: [investor@ushamartin.co.in](mailto:investor@ushamartin.co.in)

### Public Notice - Communication to Shareholders - Intimation on Tax Deduction on Dividend

NOTICE is hereby given that the Board of Directors of the Company at their Meeting held on 27th April 2023, have recommended a Dividend of Rs. 2.50 per Equity Share of Re. 1/- each (250%) for the Financial Year ended 31st March 2023. As you are aware, as per the Income-tax Act, 1961 (the Act), as amended by the Finance Act, 2020, dividends paid or distributed by a company on or after 1st April 2020 shall be taxable in the hands of the shareholders. The Company shall, therefore, be required to deduct tax at source at the time of making the payment of dividend, if approved, at the Thirty Seventh Annual General Meeting ("AGM") of the Company and the net dividend shall be paid to the shareholders.

A communication has been sent through (i) electronic mode to those shareholders whose e-mail addresses are registered with the Company / Registrar & Share Transfer Agent (RTA) / Depository Participant and (ii) by ordinary post to those shareholders whose e-mail addresses are not registered with the Company/ Depositories/RTA explaining the process on withholding tax from dividends paid to shareholders at prescribed rates, as may be applicable, along with necessary annexures. Members may note that the said communication will also be available on the Company's website at [www.ushamartin.com](http://www.ushamartin.com) under Investor Relations. Additionally, the said communication will also be available on the website of stock exchanges i.e. BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) respectively.

Place: Kolkata  
Date: 22.05.2023

For Usha Martin Limited  
Shampa Ghosh Ray  
Company Secretary

### NACL Industries Limited

CIN: L24219TG1986PLC016607

Regd. Office : Plot No.12-A, 'C' Block, Lakshmi Towers, No.8-2-248/17/78, Nagarjuna Hills, Punjagutta, Hyderabad 500 082, Telangana, India  
Phone : 040-24405100, Fax : 040-23358062, E-mail : [info@naclind.com](mailto:info@naclind.com), Website : [www.naclind.com](http://www.naclind.com)

### Extract of the Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	60,007	47,364	212,855	164,975	60,248	47,251	212,550	164,677
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax & Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,565	2,796	13,774	10,246	4,610	2,732	12,841	9,984
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,565	2,796	13,774	10,246	4,610	2,732	12,841	9,984
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,165	2,102	10,279	7,604	3,353	2,038	9,487	7,342
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising (Loss)/Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4,128	2,099	10,220	7,561	3,316	2,035	9,431	7,291
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	1,988	1,983	1,988	1,983	1,988	1,983	1,988	1,983
7	Earnings per Share (of ₹ 1 each)								
a)	Basic	2.10	1.06	5.18	3.84	1.69	1.03	4.78	3.71
b)	Diluted	2.09	1.06	5.17	3.83	1.68	1.03	4.77	3.70

**NOTES :**

1. The above Standalone and Consolidated Financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee in their meeting held on May 22, 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on May 22, 2023. The Statutory Auditors have issued an unmodified opinion on financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023.

2. The Board of Directors in its meeting held on May 22, 2023 have recommended a final dividend of ₹ 0.25 per Equity Share of ₹ 1 each. The Board had earlier in its meeting held on October 21, 2022 and on January 31, 2023 approved interim dividend of ₹ 0.30 and ₹ 0.15 per Equity Share of ₹ 1 each respectively. The total dividend is ₹ 0.70 per Equity Share of ₹ 1 each for the year ended March 31, 2023.

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2023 filed with BSE Limited & NSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2023 is available on the website of BSE & NSE Limited and Company's website at [www.naclind.com](http://www.naclind.com)

By Order of the Board  
Sd/-

**M. Pavan Kumar**  
Managing Director & CEO  
(DIN:01514557)

Place : Hyderabad  
Date : May 22, 2023



### BS Marketing Initiative

## ASIA PETROCHEMICAL INDUSTRY CONFERENCE 2023

### KEY HIGHLIGHTS

The 41<sup>st</sup> edition of Asia Petrochemical Industry Conference was held at New Delhi on 18-19<sup>th</sup> May 2023. This mega international business meet was hosted by New Delhi based Chemicals and Petrochemicals Manufacturers Association (CPMA) and took place after a gap of four years due to the pandemic. The event was inaugurated by Dr. Mansukh Mandaviya, Union Minister for Chemicals & Fertilizers and Health & family Welfare, Government of India and Shri Hardeep Singh Puri, Union Minister for Petroleum & Natural Gas and Housing & Urban Affairs, Government of India.

The theme of the event was "Ushering in a Sustainable Future". Over 1000 delegates comprising of industry leaders, experts, marketing consultants from seven member nations as well as business representatives from Europe, America, Middle East, and other Asian Countries participated in the conference.

The two-day event deliberated in depth upon key challenges being faced by petrochemicals industry in the current unprecedented volatility and headwinds in multiple areas. These include - slow

economic recovery post-covid, pandemic management, energy and feedstock costs, inflationary environment, and an influx of additional capacities that are suppressing margins in the petrochemicals value chain. This challenging landscape coincides with energy transition and sustainability initiatives that the industry will have to adopt as it approaches net-zero carbon targets by 2050.

While globally because of the slow growth the prospects are not very buoyant for the sector, but India has many positive fundamentals to offer for further petrochemical investments. India is amongst the few markets with strong growth trajectory for chemicals as well as fuels, making an attractive case for integrated projects. India is also witnessing a strong demand pull for polymers due to the rise in demand in automotive, food processing, personal care, building & infrastructure. This shows a strong prospect for investment in petrochemical sector in India.

The next edition of APIC will be hosted by Korea in the year 2024.

"The market size of the Indian Chemicals and Petrochemicals sector is currently US\$190Billion. 25% of the global energy demand growth in the next two decades is going to emanate out of India. This sector supports the Hon'ble Prime Minister's initiative of Make in India and Make for the World, as it can transform India into a global manufacturing hub. About 80% of India's petrochemicals capacity is integrated with petroleum refineries. This gives India an edge in terms of petrochemical feedstock certainty."

**Shri Hardeep Singh Puri,**

Union Minister for Petroleum & Natural Gas and Housing & Urban Affairs, Government of India

"India is poised to be the new destination of petrochemicals, globally. We are focusing on making affordable and improved life-cycle petrochemical products, which will help in reducing carbon footprint. There is a need for all stakeholders to work in a sustainable manner. The industries need to follow the path of reclaim, reuse, and recycle which will help in sustainable development. Due to our business-friendly policies, the world views India as a trusted partner and priority destination for investment. The future growth trajectory of the petrochemical industry is likely to be significantly higher."

**Dr. Mansukh Mandaviya,**

Union Minister for Chemicals & Fertilizers and Health & Family Welfare, Government of India

"The industry needs to become far more resource-efficient and develop a more circular approach to use of materials. Significant scale up required in innovative solutions such as material recovery via mechanical and chemical recycling, energy recovery via waste to fuel/oil, Bio-degradable polymers, waste plastic to road/concrete. India already recycles 90% PET and 30-40% other polymers."

**Shri Nikhil Meswani,**

Executive Director, Reliance Industries Limited

Indiabulls Housing Finance Limited (CIN: L65922DL2005PLC136029) Extract Of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 (Rupees in Crores)					
Sr.No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Year ended		Quarter ended
		31.03.23 (Reviewed)	31.03.23 (Audited)	31.03.22 (Audited)	31.03.22 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	2,075.29	8,719.28	8,983.31	2,189.31
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	420.31	1,603.85	1,555.77	372.47
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	420.31	1,603.85	1,555.77	372.47
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	260.60	1,127.68	1,177.74	306.75
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	82.54	1,140.25	1,298.12	297.73
6.	Equity Share Capital	89.72	89.72	89.11	89.11
7.	Earnings per Share (EPS) *(EPS for the quarters are not annualised) -Basic (Amount in Rs.) -Diluted (Amount in Rs.)	5.81 5.77	25.15 25.01	26.42 26.34	6.88 6.88

**Notes:**  
1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee on May 21, 2023 and subsequently approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on May 22, 2023.  
2. The financial results have been prepared in accordance with Ind AS, notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015, as amended from time to time, and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time.

### 3. Key Standalone Financial Information:

Particulars	Quarter ended	Year ended		Quarter ended
	31.03.23 (Reviewed)	31.03.23 (Audited)	31.03.22 (Audited)	31.03.22 (Audited)
Total Income	1,904.03	7,380.78	7,777.70	1,785.45
Profit before Tax	298.32	1,105.81	955.90	302.12
Net Profit after Tax	216.26	819.17	696.11	209.11

4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Company's website (<http://www.indiabullshomeloans.com>) and on the website of BSE (<http://www.bseindia.com>) and NSE (<http://www.nseindia.com>).  
5. Figures for the prior year / period have been regrouped and / or reclassified wherever considered necessary and/or in accordance with the amendment in Schedule III of the Act.

Registered Office: Building No. 27, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, KG Marg, New Delhi-110001.

Place: Mumbai  
Date : May 22, 2023

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Gagan Banga  
Vice-Chairman, Managing Director & CEO

Indiabulls Commercial Credit Limited (CIN: U65923DL2006PLC150632) Extract Of Annual Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 (Rupees in Crores)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Year ended		Quarter ended
		31.03.23 (Unaudited)	31.03.23 (Audited)	31.03.22 (Audited)	31.03.22 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	459.77	1,886.35	1,833.08	591.07
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	304.99	707.55	612.54	85.46
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	304.99	707.55	612.54	85.46
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	230.46	531.90	508.22	117.33
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	230.63	532.06	508.08	117.29
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital		247.80	247.80	
7.	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves (as per balance sheet of previous accounting year)		5,143.57	4,817.04	
8.	Securities Premium Account		3,249.40	3,249.40	
9.	Net worth		5,391.37	5,064.84	
10.	Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt		7,202.52	7,563.21	
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares		-	-	
12.	Debt Equity Ratio		1.34	1.49	
13.	Earnings per Share (EPS) before extraordinary items *(EPS for the quarters are not annualised) -Basic (Amount in Rs.) -Diluted (Amount in Rs.) -Face Value (Amount in Rs.)	9.30 9.30 10.00	21.46 21.46 10.00	20.51 20.51 10.00	4.73 4.73 10.00
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve (Rs. in Crores)		4.00	4.00	
15.	Debtenture Redemption Reserve (Rs. in Crores)		8.36	8.36	
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio		Not Applicable, being an NBFC		
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio		Not Applicable, being an NBFC		

**Notes:**  
1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee on May 21, 2023 and subsequently approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on May 22, 2023.  
2. This Audited financial results of the Company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 has been prepared in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time.  
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended / Annual Financial Results are available on the Company's website (<http://www.indiabullshomeloans.com>) and on the website of BSE (<http://www.bseindia.com>) and NSE (<http://www.nseindia.com>).  
4. Figures for the prior year / period have been regrouped and / or reclassified wherever considered necessary.

Registered Office: Building No. 27, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, KG Marg, New Delhi-110001.

Place: Mumbai  
Date : May 22, 2023

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Rajiv Gandhi  
Managing Director & CEO

**“प्रभू सं. आइएसी-26”**  
(कंपनी निगम) निगम 2014 के नियम 30 के अनुसार (मं. 1)  
कंपनी का रिजिस्ट्रीकृत कार्यालय एक राज्य से दूसरे राज्य में अंतरित करने के लिए समाचार पत्र में प्रकाशित किया जाने वाला विज्ञापन  
केंद्रीय सरकार के समक्ष (केन्द्रीय निदेशक, उत्तरी क्षेत्र)  
कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 13 की उपधारा (4) और कंपनी निगम (निगम) नियम, 2014 के नियम 30 के उपनियम (6) के खंड (ए) के तहत है।

**स्वच्छाइट इंटरलिक्स लिमिटेड**  
जिसका रिजिस्ट्रीकृत कार्यालय : डीएलएफ साइबर पार्क, ब्लॉक बी, नौवा फ्लोर, उद्योग विहार, फेस III, सेक्टर-20, गुरुग्राम, हरियाणा-122008 में स्थित है  
...आवेदक कंपनी/कंपनी  
केंद्रीय सरकार के समक्ष (केन्द्रीय निदेशक, उत्तरी क्षेत्र)  
कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 13 की उपधारा (4) और कंपनी निगम (निगम) नियम, 2014 के नियम 30 के उपनियम (6) के खंड (ए) के तहत है।

कंपनी का रिजिस्ट्रीकृत कार्यालय : डीएलएफ साइबर पार्क, ब्लॉक बी, नौवा फ्लोर, उद्योग विहार, फेस III, सेक्टर-20, गुरुग्राम, हरियाणा-122008 में स्थित है  
...आवेदक कंपनी/कंपनी  
केंद्रीय सरकार के समक्ष (केन्द्रीय निदेशक, उत्तरी क्षेत्र)  
कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 13 की उपधारा (4) और कंपनी निगम (निगम) नियम, 2014 के नियम 30 के उपनियम (6) के खंड (ए) के तहत है।

कंपनी का रिजिस्ट्रीकृत कार्यालय : डीएलएफ साइबर पार्क, ब्लॉक बी, नौवा फ्लोर, उद्योग विहार, फेस III, सेक्टर-20, गुरुग्राम, हरियाणा-122008 में स्थित है  
...आवेदक कंपनी/कंपनी  
केंद्रीय सरकार के समक्ष (केन्द्रीय निदेशक, उत्तरी क्षेत्र)  
कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 13 की उपधारा (4) और कंपनी निगम (निगम) नियम, 2014 के नियम 30 के उपनियम (6) के खंड (ए) के तहत है।

**कम्प्यूटेड ऑटोमोबाइल्स कं. लि.**  
CIN: L34102DL1985PLC020668  
पंजीकृत कार्यालय: कम्प्यूटेड हाउस, एफ-14, कर्माज रोड, नई दिल्ली-01  
सूचना: 011-45703000  
ईमेल: cs@competent-maruti.com  
वेब: www.competent-maruti.com

**सूचना**  
एतद्वारा सूचना दी जाती है कि भारतीय प्रतिभूति एवं विनियम बोर्ड (सूचीकरण सचिवालय एवं प्रकटन आवश्यकारण) विनियमन, 2015 (सूचीकरण विनियमन, 2015) के विनियमन 29, 33, 47 तथा अन्य किसी भी विनियमन, अन्तर्गत प्रयोग हो, के अनुसार सूचना दी जाती है कि यह कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 13 के अंतर्गत अधिनियम का प्रस्ताव करती है जिसमें कंपनी का रिजिस्ट्रीकृत कार्यालय **हरियाणा राज्य से महाराष्ट्र राज्य** (कंपनी) के पंजीकृत कार्यालय, मुम्बई के अधिकार क्षेत्र में स्थानान्तरित करने के लिए तारीख **22 मई, 2023** को आयोजित असाधारण सामान्य बैठक में पारित विशेष संकल्प के संदर्भ में कंपनी के मेमोरेण्डम ऑफ एरॉन्सिपेशन में संशोधन की पुष्टि की मांग की गई है।

1. 31 मार्च, 2023 को समाप्त वित्त वर्ष के लिए कंपनी के लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय विवरण;  
2. 31 मार्च, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं वर्ष से तारीख तक के आंकड़ों के लिए कंपनी के लेखा परीक्षित वित्तीय परिणाम  
3. लाभांश, यदि कोई हो, की सिफारिश के लिए  
कृते कम्प्यूटेड ऑटोमोबाइल्स कं. लि. हस्ता/-  
स्थान : नई दिल्ली रवि अरोड़ा  
दिनांक : 22.05.2023 कंपनी सचिव

**IndusInd Bank**  
एफआरआर ग्रुप, 11वां तल, हयात रीजेन्सी कॉम्प्लेक्स, न्यू टावर, भीकाजी कामा प्लेस, नई दिल्ली-110068  
वित्तीय आस्तियों का प्रतिभूतिकरण और पुनर्गठन तथा प्रतिभूति हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम, 2002 ("अधिनियम") की धारा 13(2) के तहत सूचना

एतद्वारा यह सूचना निम्नलिखित कर्जदार/बैंककर्ताओं/गारंटर्स को दी जा रही है, जिनके द्वारा बैंक से प्राप्त की गई ऋण सुविधा के मूल और ब्याज के प्रतिभूतिकरण में चूक की गई है और कि जिनके ऋण खाते **29-01-2023** को अनारजित अस्तित्व (एनपीए) की श्रेणी में सूचीबद्ध किए जा चुके हैं। उनको वित्तीय आस्तियों का प्रतिभूतिकरण और पुनर्गठन तथा प्रतिभूति हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम, 2002 (सरकारी ऐक्ट) की धारा 13(2) के तहत मांग सूचनाएं **16-05-2023** को उनके अंतिम ज्ञात पते पर जारी की गई थीं, जिनमें उनसे **31-03-2023** तक बकाया सम्पूर्ण राशि **₹. 53,08,746.00/- (रुपय तिरपन लाख आठ हजार सात सौ छियासीस मात्र)** उपरोक्त राशि पर **01-04-2023** से आगे ब्याज की लागू दर पर ब्याज तथा अन्य लागतों, प्रमार्ग, खर्चों इत्यादि जोड़कर तथा चुकाई गई राशि, यदि कोई, घटाकर प्राप्त राशि चुकाने की मांग की गई थी। तथापि, कुछ सूचनाएं/अ-वितरित के रूप में वापस प्राप्त हुई हैं, अतः उनको इस सार्वजनिक सूचना के माध्यम से सूचित किया जा रहा है।

**1. दिवांगी एवंप्रायोजक (कर्जदार)** प्रथम तल, सी-16, पार्ट-ए, फ्रंट साइड, मंदीर कृषि उद्यम मंडी, जोधपुर, राजस्थान-342007  
**2. श्री मनीश दधीच (गारंटर)** शिशु निकेतन के पास, वार्ड नंबर 60, कृषि उद्यम मंडी, मंदीर रोड, जोधपुर, राजस्थान-342007  
**अन्य पता :** प्रथम तल, सी-16, पार्ट-ए, फ्रंट साइड, मंदीर कृषि उद्यम मंडी, जोधपुर, राजस्थान-342007  
**3. श्री संतोष दधीच (गारंटर)** शिशु निकेतन के पास, वार्ड नंबर 60, कृषि उद्यम मंडी, मंदीर रोड, जोधपुर, राजस्थान-342007  
**अन्य पता :** प्रथम तल, सी-16, पार्ट-ए, फ्रंट साइड, मंदीर कृषि उद्यम मंडी, जोधपुर, राजस्थान-342007  
**प्रत्याभूत आस्तियों का विवरण :** कर्जदार की सम्पूर्ण चल अचल आस्तियों के दृष्टिकोण पर प्रथम और अन्य प्रमार्ग, वर्तमान और भावी दोनों अन्य बैंकों द्वारा अनन्य रूप से वित्तपोषित अन्य आस्तियां छोड़कर  
**अनुबंधी :** स्वामी ("बैंककर्ता") द्वारा बैंक को यहां नीचे वर्णित अचल सम्पत्तियों के स्वामित्व विलेख के जन्म द्वारा साम्यिक बंधक पर प्रथम और अनन्य प्रमार्ग -

**अचल सम्पत्तियों का वर्णन**

मकान नंबर 11/216 (165), मंदरेणा कालोनी, जोधपुर राजस्थान, परिमाण 97.38 वर्ग गज  
स्वामी/बैंककर्ता  
श्री मनीश दधीच

एतद्वारा उपरोक्त नामक कर्जदार/गारंटर्स एवं बैंककर्ताओं से बकाया राशि का भुगतान इस सूचना के प्रकाशन की तिथि से 60 दिन के भीतर चुकाने की मांग की जाती है, जिसमें असफल रहने पर, 60 दिन की अवधि समाप्त होने के बाद सरकारी ऐक्ट, 2002 की धारा 13 की उप-धारा (4) के तहत आगे कार्यवाही की जाएगी।

तिथि : 23-05-2023  
स्थान : जोधपुर

वार्से इंडसइंड बैंक लिमिटेड  
प्राधिकृत अधिकारी

## HCL INFOSYSTEMS LIMITED

CIN: L72200DL1986PLC023955

Regd. Office: 806, Siddharth, 96 Nehru Place, New Delhi 110 019.

Corp. Off.: A-11, First Floor, Sector -3 Noida, UP 201301.

Phone number: +91 120 2520977, 2526518-19; Fax: +91 120 2523791

Website: [www.hclinfosystems.in](http://www.hclinfosystems.in); Email ID: [cosc@hcl.com](mailto:cosc@hcl.com)

### Extract of Statement of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023

SI No.	PARTICULARS	₹ In Lakhs			
		Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Year ended
		31-Mar-23 (Audited)	31-Mar-22 (Audited)	31-Mar-23 (Audited)	31-Mar-22 (Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	1,606	2,588	5,480	11,098
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from continuing operations	(1,457)	(1,882)	(5,258)	(7,577)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from continuing operations	(560)	(2,057)	(3,874)	2,574
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from continuing operations	(565)	(2,179)	(3,879)	2,452
5.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from discontinued operations	-	-	-	-
6.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from discontinued operations, including disposal	-	-	-	-
7.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(565)	(2,179)	(3,879)	2,452
8.	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(556)	(2,190)	(3,839)	2,497
9.	Paid up equity share capital	6,584	6,584	6,584	6,584
10.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	(31,934)	(28,095)
11.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	Basic:	(0.17)	(0.66)	(1.18)	0.74
	Diluted:	(0.17)	(0.66)	(1.18)	0.74

### The summary of Audited standalone financial results for the relevant periods are as follows

PARTICULARS	₹ In Lakhs			
	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Year ended
	31-Mar-23 (Audited)	31-Mar-22 (Audited)	31-Mar-23 (Audited)	31-Mar-22 (Audited)
Total income from operations	495	1,378	1,975	3,871
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	(296)	(1,347)	(2,329)	(4,760)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and after exceptional items	(558)	(2,043)	(3,837)	2,554
Profit/(Loss) after tax and after exceptional items	(558)	(2,043)	(3,837)	2,554
Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(556)	(2,068)	(3,835)	2,529

**Notes:**  
1.) After recommendation by the Audit Committee, these results have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 22, 2023. The results have been duly audited by the statutory auditors.  
2.) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the consolidated and standalone Quarterly/Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and also available at the company's website [www.hclinfosystems.in](http://www.hclinfosystems.in).

By order of the Board  
for HCL Infosystems Limited

Place : Noida  
Date : May 22, 2023

Nikhil Sinha  
Chairperson

**HCL**  
HCL INFOSYSTEMS

### सिक्बुरिटाइजेशन एंड रिस्क-मैनेजमेंट ऑफ फाइनेंशियल एसेट्स एंड एफोर्समेंट ऑफ सिक्बुरिटी इन्टरटेक एक्ट, 2002 (अधिनियम) की धारा 13(2) के अंतर्गत सूचना

अनु. क्र.	कर्जदारता (ओं) का नाम (ए)	गिरवी संपत्ति (यों) का विवरण (यों)	एन.पी.ए. की तारीख (सौ)	बकाया राशि (₹.) (ठी)
1	कर्ज खाता क्र. HHLAGR00179477 1. हरीश कुमार अग्रवाल प्रॉपराइटर मेसर्स अग्रवाल ट्रेडिंग सेंटर 2. हेमलता अग्रवाल	प्लॉट नं. -K-71, कोशल्या कुंज, शास्त्री पुरम, आगरा-282002, उत्तर प्रदेश	26.04.2023	₹. 7,51,402.88 /- (रुपये सात लाख इस्वायन हजार चार सौ दो और अठ्ठावी पैंस मात्र) 26.04.2023 के अनुसार
2	कर्ज खाता क्र. HHLAGR00390332 1. रलता प्रसाद शर्मा 2. कमलेश उर्फ अग्रवाल देवी 3. त्रिवेद (गारंटर)	प्लॉट नं. -3 का मकान, खसरा नं. 262, मौजा उखरा, तहसील और जिला आगरा, आगरा-282001, उत्तर प्रदेश	20.04.2023	₹. 15,99,841.35 /- (रुपये पंद्रह लाख निसावने हजार आठ सौ कतालीस और पैंस मात्र) 20.04.2023 के अनुसार
3	कर्ज खाता क्र. HHLAGR00472659 1. नुसरत खान 2. खुर्रेशा बेगम 3. दशरथ खान (गारंटर)	प्लॉट नं. 4, खसरा नं. 171A और 172 B का भाग मौजा कौलखा, आगरा-282001, उत्तर प्रदेश	20.04.2023	₹. 18,45,700.73 /- (रुपये अठारह लाख पैंतालीस हजार सात सौ और तिहतर पैंस मात्र) 20.04.2023 के अनुसार
4	कर्ज खाता क्र. HHEAGR00205862 1. हरीश कुमार अग्रवाल प्रॉपराइटर अग्रवाल ट्रेडिंग सेंटर 2. हेमलता अग्रवाल	प्लॉट नं. -K-71, खसरा नं. 310, 312 और 315, कोशल्या कुंज, शास्त्री पुरम, आगरा-282002, उत्तर प्रदेश	26.04.2023	₹. 5,92,511.52 /- (रुपये पाँच लाख बानवें हजार पाँच सौ ग्यारह और बानवें पैंस मात्र) 26.04.2023 के अनुसार
5	कर्ज खाता क्र. HHLBRL00429939 1. सदीप वर्मा प्रॉपराइटर सदीप कुमार वर्मा 2. मोहिनी उर्फ मोहिनी वर्मा	मकान म्यूनिसिपल नं. 43, प्लॉट नं. 08 का भाग, खसरा नं. 473 से 475, बाके नवादा, जोगियां मारूफ, बुर्गा नगर, बरेली-243001, उत्तर प्रदेश	20.04.2023	₹. 6,07,517.34 /- (रुपये छ लाख सात हजार पाँच सौ सहस्र और बीतीस पैंस मात्र) 20.04.2023 के अनुसार
6	कर्ज खाता क्र. HHLDMT00414441 1. स्काई इन्फ्राप्रोमोटर्स एंड डेवलपर्स (अनके पार्टनर्स द्वारा) 2. वरुणा गोयल 3. काला	प्लॉट नं. B-802, आठवीं मंजिल, टॉवर बी, सोलैर लैफ, जीएफ-2, सेक्टर 25, जे.पी.जी. स्पोर्ट्स सिटी, मोतम बुद्ध नगर, -201303, उत्तर प्रदेश	28.04.2023	₹. 37,14,409.56/- (रुपये तीस लाख चौदह हजार चार सौ नौ और छठ्ठ पैंस मात्र) 28.04.2023 के अनुसार
7	कर्ज खाता क्र. HPLAPGR00501865 1. स्काई इन्फ्राप्रोमोटर्स एंड डेवलपर्स (अनके पार्टनर्स द्वारा) 2. विजय स्वयंसेवक जैन पार्टनर स्काई इन्फ्राप्रोमोटर्स एंड डेवलपर्स 3. विवेक जैन पार्टनर स्काई इन्फ्राप्रोमोटर्स एंड डेवलपर्स 4. रितु जैन (गारंटर) पार्टनर स्काई इन्फ्राप्रोमोटर्स एंड डेवलपर्स	एएनएससी नं. 7A/118, प्लॉट नं. 118, मानस नगर, वार्ड लोहागंठी, आगरा-2 282010, उत्तर प्रदेश	26.04.2023	₹. 3,52,886.88 /- (रुपये तीन लाख बानवें हजार आठ सौ छियासी और अठ्ठावी पैंस मात्र) 26.04.2023 के अनुसार
8	कर्ज खाता क्र. HPLAPGR00496893 1. स्काई इन्फ्राप्रोमोटर्स एंड डेवलपर्स (अनके पार्टनर्स द्वारा) 2. विजय स्वयंसेवक जैन पार्टनर स्काई इन्फ्राप्रोमोटर्स एंड डेवलपर्स 3. विवेक जैन पार्टनर स्काई इन्फ्राप्रोमोटर्स एंड डेवलपर्स 4. रितु जैन (गारंटर) पार्टनर स्काई इन्फ्राप्रोमोटर्स एंड डेवलपर्स	एएनएससी नं. 7A/118, प्लॉट नं. 118, मानस नगर, वार्ड लोहागंठी, आगरा-2 282010, उत्तर प्रदेश	26.04.2023	₹. 9,26,502.31/- (रुपये नौ लाख छब्बिस हजार पाँच सौ दो और इकतीस पैंस मात्र) 26.04.2023 के अनुसार